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City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:
Augusta Joy Milford

Board/Commission Name:
Design Review Board

Position Title:
Get Engaged Member

Appointment OR [ | Reappointment

City Council Confirmation required?

Yes
[ ] No

Appointing Authority:
[ ] city Council
X Mayor

[ ] other:

Term of Position: *
9/1/2024

to

8/31/2025

L1 Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
Miller Park 98122 R
Background:

Augusta studied architectural design at UW and has worked in the field of architecture for the past
seven years. She has a background in affordable housing and a passion for community-centered
design, which recently led her to pursue a career in community engagement. Augusta grew up in West
Seattle and currently resides in Miller Park. She is excited to work with the Design Review Board to
advocate for contextually responsive design in Seattle's evolving urban landscape.

Authorizing Signature (original signature):

Date Signed (appointed):

08/09/2024

Appointing Signatory:
Bruce A. Harrell

Mayor of Seattle

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.




Augusta Joy Milford

Creative communicator with a passion for community engagement
and a background in affordable housing design.

WORK EXPERIENCE

SMR Architects, Seattle, WA — Architectural Staff I
FEB 2020 — PRESENT
e Communicates with stakeholders, code officials, engineers, and
contractors to interpret and execute goals across projects.
e Organizes and facilitates stakeholder meetings and workshops.
e Spearheaded and co-leads the summer internship program, where
interns analyze community spaces in affordable housing.

Dean Alan Architects, Seattle, WA — Project Lead
MAY 2017 — FEB 2020

e Collaborated in a fast-paced environment to document design intent
for clients, code officials, and contractors.
e Provided Owner’s Representative services to advocate for clients.

VOLUNTEER EXPERIENCE

CommuniTEA, Seattle Design Festival
APRIL 2023 - AUGUST 2023
e Created an interactive pop-up experience that crowdsourced data
and feedback on Seattle’s past, present, and future livability.
e Contributed through visioning meetings, experience design,
graphics development, logistics, and pop-up facilitation.

ESL Tutoring, World Relief - Seattle
JULY 2021 - APRIL 2022

e Met virtually with a recent immigrant to practice language skills
through casual conversation on a weekly basis.

Vineyards of Mercy, Architects Without Borders - Seattle
JULY 2018 - OCTOBER 2018

e Collaborated with a team of peers to design the concept for a
women’s vocational school in Zimbabwe based on client goals.

Guatemala Design/Build, Build Lightly Studio
JAN 2017
e Designed and built a music classroom in collaboration with teachers,
students, other designers, and local tradesmen.
e Engaged Spanish-speaking stakeholders to understand their goals
for the project and involve them in the design process.

EDUCATION

B.A. in Architectural
Design, UW Seattle

SEPT 2013 — DEC 2016

e Urban Ecological
Design Minor

e Magna Cum Laude

e Departmental Honors

e Studies abroad in Italy,
Japan, and Taiwan

Honors Capstone
Project, UW Seattle

JAN 2016 — JUNE 2016

e Researched and
documented barriers
and opportunities
around engagement in
under-resourced
communities.

Harvard
ManageMentor,
Housing Development
Consortium

SEPT 2021 — AUG 2022

Management training
series on a variety of topics,
including:

e Meeting Management
e Difficult Interactions
e Leadership

e Project Management
e Feedback & Coaching
e Goal Setting

e Budgeting

e Decision Making

e Strategic Planning
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Roster:
*D **G RD
1 M
6 M
6 M
6 M
9 | M
6 F
6 F
6 F
1 M
9 M
6  F
6 M
2 F
5 M
6 M
6 F
3 M
1 F
5 F
6 M
3 F
9 F
6 M

Seattle Design Review Boards - July 2024

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council

confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

12
13
115)
2

City Council-appointed
Mayor-appointed
Joint Mayor and Council appointed

Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

Position Position

No.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Title
Local Residential,
DT
Local Community,
NE

Development, SW

Business/
Landscape, W
Local Residential,
SW
Business/
Landscape, E

Local Community,
SE

Development, SE

Local Community,
NW

Business/
Landscape, NW

Design
Professional, E

Development, NW

Business/
Landscape, DT

Development, E

Development, NE

Local Community,
SW
Design
Professional, NE
Design
Professional, W

Local Community,
Y

Development, DT

Business/
Landscape, SW
Design
Professional, SE
Design
Professional, NW

Name (T holdover,
¥ beginning mid-term)

Kuo, Jonas
Lee, Todd
Schaefer, Gavin
Allwine, Stephen ¥
McCulloch, Rob
van Geldern, Emily T
Wild, Kirsten
Baxter, Brenda
Prathivadi, Keshav
Wagner, Solomon
Gage, Gina
Efthimiadis, Nicholas
Vasser, Lisa
Arun, Akhil ¥
Say, Dan
McClurg, Jessie
Herrera-Enzuate, Stuart
Sato, Norie
Maas, Sarah

Bendix, Christopher

Alvarez, Ana “A.B.”
De Giuli, Adriana

DiRaimo, Ryan

Term
Begin Date

4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2023

4/4/2023

Term
End Date

4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2024
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2025

4/3/2025

Term
#

1

Appointed
By
Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor
Council

Council

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Council
Council
Council
Council
Council
Mayor

Council

Mayor/
Council

Council

Mayor
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New Appointments

Re-appointments

Vacant

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Mayor
Council
Joint

Total

Key:

Men

Women

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32

33.

34

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

Local Community,
E
Local Residential,
NW
Local Community,
DT

Development, W

Local Residential,
NE
Design
Professional, DT
Design
Professional, SW
Business/
Landscape, SE

Local Residential, W

Local Residential, E

Local Residential,
SE
Business/
Landscape, NE

Get Engaged

Local Residential,
CA
Local Community,
CA
Design
Professional, CA

Development, CA

Business/
Landscape, CA

Get Engaged

(1)

Transgender  Unknown Asian
0 0] 1
0 0] 3
0 1 4
0 1 8

Reilly, Joe
Boehm, Vanessa
Fortaleza, Che
Rattray, Tiffany
Schickler, Kayleigh
Woll, Jacob
Li, Nicole
Duda, Nick
Ogunmola, Kinsley
Cosman, Jacob
Zhang, Zi
Doehr, Benjamin
Milford, Augusta Joy

Port, Brittany
Karlinsey, Ethan
Wong, Samantha

Hirsty, Daniel

Hu, Quanlin

Jerome, Leonard Harrison

(2) (3) 4)
American

:f'“jc"/ Hispanic/  Indian/
L Latino Alaska

American 4
Native

0 0 0

0 1 0

2 1 0

2 2 0

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/3023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
9/1/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024

9/1/2024

(5)

Other

w oL N

**G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
8/31/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2026

8/31/2025

(6)
Caucasian/
Non-
Hispanic

11
5

6
22

(7)

Pacific

Islander

0

0
0
0

[u

=

Council

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council

Mayor (SMC

3.51)

Council
Mayor
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor (SMC

(8)

Middle
Eastemn

O © o o

3.51)

9)

Multiracial
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