

City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name: Augusta Joy Milford								
Board/Commission Name: Design Review Board		Position Title: Get Engaged Member						
Appointment OR Reappointment	City Council Cor Yes No	nfirmation required?						
☐ City Council ▼ Mayor	Term of Position: * 9/1/2024 to 8/31/2025 □ Serving remaining term of a vacant position							
		Contact Phone No.:						
Background: Augusta studied architectural design at UW and has worked in the field of architecture for the past seven years. She has a background in affordable housing and a passion for community-centered design, which recently led her to pursue a career in community engagement. Augusta grew up in West Seattle and currently resides in Miller Park. She is excited to work with the Design Review Board to advocate for contextually responsive design in Seattle's evolving urban landscape.								
Authorizing Signature (original signature): Date Signed (appointed):	Appointing Signatory: Bruce A. Harrell Mayor of Seattle							
08/09/2024								

^{*}Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

Augusta Joy Milford

Creative communicator with a passion for community engagement and a background in affordable housing design.

WORK EXPERIENCE

SMR Architects, Seattle, WA — *Architectural Staff II*

FEB 2020 — PRESENT

- Communicates with stakeholders, code officials, engineers, and contractors to interpret and execute goals across projects.
- Organizes and facilitates stakeholder meetings and workshops.
- Spearheaded and co-leads the summer internship program, where interns analyze community spaces in affordable housing.

Dean Alan Architects, Seattle, WA — *Project Lead*

MAY 2017 — FEB 2020

- Collaborated in a fast-paced environment to document design intent for clients, code officials, and contractors.
- Provided Owner's Representative services to advocate for clients.

VOLUNTEER EXPERIENCE

CommuniTEA, Seattle Design Festival

APRIL 2023 - AUGUST 2023

- Created an interactive pop-up experience that crowdsourced data and feedback on Seattle's past, present, and future livability.
- Contributed through visioning meetings, experience design, graphics development, logistics, and pop-up facilitation.

ESL Tutoring, World Relief - Seattle

JULY 2021 - APRIL 2022

 Met virtually with a recent immigrant to practice language skills through casual conversation on a weekly basis.

Vineyards of Mercy, Architects Without Borders - Seattle

JULY 2018 - OCTOBER 2018

 Collaborated with a team of peers to design the concept for a women's vocational school in Zimbabwe based on client goals.

Guatemala Design/Build, Build Lightly Studio

IAN 2017

- Designed and built a music classroom in collaboration with teachers, students, other designers, and local tradesmen.
- Engaged Spanish-speaking stakeholders to understand their goals for the project and involve them in the design process.

EDUCATION

B.A. in Architectural Design, UW Seattle

SEPT 2013 — DEC 2016

- Urban Ecological Design Minor
- Magna Cum Laude
- Departmental Honors
- Studies abroad in Italy, Japan, and Taiwan

Honors Capstone Project, UW Seattle

JAN 2016 — JUNE 2016

 Researched and documented barriers and opportunities around engagement in under-resourced communities.

Harvard ManageMentor, Housing Development Consortium

SEPT 2021 — AUG 2022

Management training series on a variety of topics, including:

- Meeting Management
- Difficult Interactions
- Leadership
- Project Management
- Feedback & Coaching
- Goal Setting
- Budgeting
- Decision Making
- Strategic Planning

Seattle Design Review Boards - July 2024

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

- 12 City Council-appointed
- 13 Mayor-appointed
- 15 Joint Mayor and Council appointed
- Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name († holdover, ‡ beginning mid-term)	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By
1	М		1.	Local Residential, DT	Kuo, Jonas	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		2.	Local Community, NE	Lee, Todd	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor
6	М		3.	Development, SW	Schaefer, Gavin	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
6	М		4.	Business/ Landscape, W	Allwine, Stephen ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
9	М		5.	Local Residential, SW	McCulloch, Rob	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor
6	F		6.	Business/ Landscape, E	van Geldern, Emily†	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Mayor/ Council
6	F		7.	Local Community, SE	Wild, Kirsten	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
6	F		8.	Development, SE	Baxter, Brenda	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
1	М		9.	Local Community, NW	Prathivadi, Keshav	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
9	М		10.	Business/ Landscape, NW	Wagner, Solomon	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	F		11.	Design Professional, E	Gage, Gina	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	2	Mayor
6	М		12.	Development, NW	Efthimiadis, Nicholas	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
2	F		13.	Business/ Landscape, DT	Vasser, Lisa	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	2	Mayor/ Council
5	M		14.	Development, E	Arun, Akhil‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	М		15.	Development, NE	Say, Dan	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
6	F		16.	Local Community, SW	McClurg, Jessie	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
3	М		17.	Design Professional, NE	Herrera-Enzuate, Stuart	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
1	F		18.	Design Professional, W	Sato, Norie	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
5	F		19.	Local Community, W	Maas, Sarah	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
6	М		20.	Development, DT	Bendix, Christopher	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
3	F		21.	Business/ Landscape, SW	Alvarez, Ana "A.B." ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
9	F		22.	Design Professional, SE	De Giuli, Adriana	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	М		23.	Design Professional, NW	DiRaimo, Ryan	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor

9	М		24.	Local Community, E	Reilly, Joe ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	F		25.	Local Residential, NW	Böehm, Vanessa	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
1	F		26.	Local Community, DT	Fortaleza, Che	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	2	Mayor
6	F		27.	Development, W	Rattray, Tiffany	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	2	Mayor
9	F		28.	Local Residential, NE	Schickler, Kayleigh	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		29.	Design Professional, DT	Woll, Jacob	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
1	F		30.	Design Professional, SW	Li, Nicole ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		31.	Business/ Landscape, SE	Duda, Nick	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
2	М		32.	Local Residential, W	Ogunmola, Kinsley	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	U		33.	Local Residential, E	Cosman, Jacob	4/4/3023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
1	М		34	Local Residential, SE	Zhang, Zi	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		35.	Business/ Landscape, NE	Doehr, Benjamin	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
6	F	3	36.	Get Engaged	Milford, Augusta Joy	9/1/2024	8/31/2025	1	Mayor (SMC 3.51)
6	F		37.	Local Residential, CA	Port, Brittany	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
6	М		38.	Local Community, CA	Karlinsey, Ethan	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
1	F		39.	Design Professional, CA	Wong, Samantha	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
5	М		40.	Development, CA	Hirsty, Daniel	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
1	F		41.	Business/ Landscape, CA	Hu, Quanlin	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М	4	42.	Get Engaged	Jerome, Leonard Harrison	9/1/2024	8/31/2025	1	Mayor (SMC 3.51)

New Appointments Re-appointments

Vacant

SELF-I	DENT	IFIED [DIVERSITY	CHART	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Men	Women	Transgender	Unknown	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	9	6	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	11	0	0	1
Council	6	6	0	0	3	0	1	0	1	5	0	0	2
Joint	7	7	0	1	4	2	1	0	0	6	0	0	2
Total	22	19	0	1	8	2	2	0	3	22	0	0	5

Key:

- *D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)
- **G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
- RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.